# CH \$65.00 904779

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd.		12/10/2021	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zanker Road Resource Management, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 675 Los Esteros Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90477962	GREENOVATION		
Serial Number:	90399316	ZANKERRECYCLING RETHINK. REINVENT. RENEW		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4082872583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4082879501

Email: uspto@hogefenton.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Brody-Brown

Address Line 1:Hoge, Fenton, Jones & Appel, Inc.Address Line 2:55 South Market St., Suite 900Address Line 4:San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Brody-Brown
SIGNATURE:	/dbrody-brown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Zanker Road Resource Management LLC- CA - Certificate of Conversion - Effective 01142022#page1.tif source=Zanker Road Resource Management LLC- CA - Certificate of Conversion - Effective 01142022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0109

# State of California **Secretary of State**

CONV-1A

FII0# 198430500078

FILED Construction Secretary of State State of California

JAN 14 2022

**Certificate of Conversion** 

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing to	This Space For Filing Use Only					
Co	nverted Entity Information						
1.	Name of Converted Entity						
	Zanker Road Resource Management, LLC						
2.	Form of Entity	3. Jurisdiction	on				
	limited liability company	·	Delaware				
4.	Malling Address of Chief Executive Office	City		Slate	Zip Code		
•	675 Los Esteros Rd		San Jose	CA	95134		
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		Slale	Zlp Code		
	675 Los Esteros Road		San Jose	CA	95134		
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		· State	Zip Code		
	675 Los Esteros Road		San Jose	, CA	95134		
7.	If the converting entity is a California corporation, ilmited liability company, ilmited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.  a. Name of Agent For Service of Process						
	C T Corporation System				:		
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do i	not list a P.O. Box	City	Stat	e Zip Code		
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process	······································	City	State	e Zip Cods		
Co	onverting Entity information			•			
8.	Name of Converting Entity						
	Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd., a Califor	nia limited pa	rtnershlp				
.9.	Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any				
	Ilmited partnership Californ	la	198430500078				
12	. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was	vote of the number required for each	er of interests or sha class:	res of each de	ss that equaled or		
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  General Partner - I	AND	The percentage vo	<u>e lo berincer ek</u>	<u>och closs.</u>		
	Limited Partners +2		100% 0%				
4.204				·	***************************************		
	dditional Information		M-1- n-6				
	Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorp	عثمان بيوس الأدادات		يهمدان ومادن أجرب	The second secon		
14	I certify under penalty of perjuty under the laws of the Stale of Califor I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my	file that the forego act and deed.	oing is true and corre	clofiny own ku	owie∉ge. I declare		
	12/10/21	Jenny C	han, Manager of I	MIP V Waste	LEC		
Date			the Member of MIP V Waste MergerCo, LLC, the General Partner				
Signature of Authorized Person , Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				son			
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					son		
	Signature of Authorized Person						

**REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0110** 

**TRADEMARK** 



JAN 2 1 2022

SHII

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0111** 

RECORDED: 04/13/2022